

No. _____

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
LEAGUE OF WOMEN VOTERS
OF CHICAGO, ET AL.,

Petitioners,

v.

CITY OF CHICAGO,

Respondent.

—◆—
**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Seventh Circuit**

—◆—
PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

—◆—
THOMAS H. GEOGHEGAN
Counsel of Record
SEAN MORALES-DOYLE
MICHAEL P. PERSOON
DESPRES, SCHWARTZ & GEOGHEGAN, LTD.
77 West Washington Street, Suite 711
Chicago, Illinois 60602
(312) 372-2511
tgeoghegan@dsgchicago.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDING	ii
RULE 29.6 DISCLOSURE.....	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	iv
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	vi
PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI	1
OPINIONS BELOW.....	1
JURISDICTION.....	1
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS.....	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
I. Facts	2
II. The Proceedings.....	5
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION ...	6
I. The Court should exercise its supervisory jurisdiction to make clear to lower courts that political discrimination or other selective incumbent protection is not a legitimate basis for deviations from the principle of “one person, one vote”	6

TABLE OF CONTENTS – Continued

	Page
II. The Seventh Circuit’s decision presents at least two important and unresolved questions of law: what plaintiffs have to show specifically to rebut the presumption of validity; and whether the presumption itself has become an anachronism and should be reconsidered in the current state of digital technology	19
CONCLUSION.....	22
 APPENDIX	
United States Court of Appeals for the Seventh Circuit Opinion, July 9, 2014	App. 1
United States District Court for the Northern District of Illinois Memorandum Opinion and Order, Aug. 16, 2013	App. 13
United States District Court for the Northern District of Illinois Judgment in a Civil Action.....	App. 34

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>Baldus v. Wisconsin Government Accountability Board</i> , 849 F. Supp. 2d 840 (E.D. Wis. 2012).....	20, 21
<i>Brown v. Thomson</i> , 462 U.S. 835 (1983).....	6, 7, 18
<i>Bush v. Vera</i> , 517 U.S. 952 (1996).....	12
<i>Cox v. Larios</i> , 542 U.S. 947 (2004).....	8, 9, 10, 18
<i>Daly v. Hunt</i> , 93 F.3d 1212 (4th Cir. 1996).....	8
<i>Davis v. Bandemer</i> , 478 U.S. 109 (1986)	13, 14, 16
<i>Gaffney v. Cummings</i> , 412 U.S. 735 (1973)	11, 13, 20
<i>Karcher v. Daggett</i> , 462 U.S. 725 (1983).....	12
<i>Larios v. Cox</i> , 300 F. Supp. 2d 1320 (N.D. Ga. 2004)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Reynolds v. Sims</i> , 377 U.S. 533 (1964)	7, 18, 21
<i>Roman v. Sincock</i> , 377 U.S. 695 (1964)	7, 19

STATUTES

28 U.S.C. § 1254(1).....	1
28 U.S.C. § 1291	6
28 U.S.C. § 1331	5
28 U.S.C. § 1343	5
28 U.S.C. § 2284(a).....	8
65 Ill. Comp. Stat. 20/21-36	3, 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

Page

RULES

Rule 12(b)(1), Fed. R. Civ. P.....5

Rule 12(b)(6), Fed. R. Civ. P.....5, 9

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S. Constitution, Fourteenth Amendment*passim*

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Don Peck & Caitlin Casey, *The Nation in Numbers: Packing, Cracking, and Kidnapping*,
ATLANTIC MONTHLY, Jan./Feb. 2004, at 50.....20
